
AWARD - MODIFICA­
TIONS AND REPAIRS 
OF WATER/SEWER 
BOOM TRUCK 

RES. NO. 82-16 

City Manager Glaves presented the following bids 
which had been received for the rebuilding of 
derrick/boom truck ill6: 

BIDDER 

Utility Body Company 

Heil Equipment 

AMOUNT 

$10,047.21 

$10,503.71 

On recommendation of the Assistant City Manager, 
Council adopted the followi~g resolution: 

RESOLUTION NO. 82-16 

Resolution awarding the bid for the rebuilding of 
Derrick/Boom Truck 1116 to Utility Body Company 
in the amount of $10,047.21. 



~ESOLUTION NO. 82-lv 

AWARD - Rebuilding of Derrick/Boom Truck 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance 
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were 
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City 
on Wednesday, February 17, 1982 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract 
for rebuilding of derrick/boom truck as described in the 
specifications therefor approved by the City Council February 3, 
1982; and 

WHERE~S, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated 
and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

BIDDER 

Utility Body Company 
Berkeley 

Heil Equipment 
Fremont 

AMOUNT 

$10,047.21 

$10,503.71 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be ma1e to 
the Jow bidder, Utility Body Company, Berkeley. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the 
City of Lodi that award of contract for Rebuilding of Derrick/ 
aoom Truck be and the same is hereby made to Utility Body 
Company, Berkeley, the low bidder, in the amount of $10,047.21. 

Oat<,,= February 17, 1982 

1 hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-16 was 
passed and adopted by the City Council of the Clty 
of Lodi in a regular meeting held February 17, 1982 
by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Councilmen - Katnich, Pinkerton, Murphy 
Hughes, McCarty 

Councilmen - None 

Councilmen 
- None .£?__ . . A 

ALI~~~ 
City Clerk 

82-16 

.. r' 



, 

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: City Council 

FROM: City Manager 

OAT£: February 17, 1982 

SUBJECT: Award of Rebuilding of Derrick/Boom Te• 

RECOKH[NOED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for the rebuilding 
of derrick/bOOm truck 1116 to Ut:lity Body Company In the amount of $10,0~7.21, 
which Includes sales tax. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The specifications for this Item were approved by 
the City Counci' on February 3, 1982. Bids were opened on Wednesday, 
February 17, 1982 and the following 2 bids were received. 

MAKE OF BIDDER 

Ut Ill ty Body Co. 
He 11 EquIpment 

lOCATION 

Berkeley 
Fremont 

HAlWFACTURER 

Ut Ill ty Body Co. 
Hell Equipment 

AHOUNT OF 8 I 0 

$ 10,0!a7.21 
$ 10,503.71 

This derrick/boom truck is currently being used by the Water/Sewer Division 
of the Public Works Department. 

There was $8,500 budgeted for this Item In the i981-82 budget. A special 
allocation wt11 be submitted to the City Manager upon completion of toar 
- lnspeet~Ists ore determined. 

L. Ro:1sko 
lc Work~ Director 

APPROVED: FILE ~0. 

HENkY A. GLAVES, City Mana er 

: ... 

\ .. 


